40.00 CH 75.00 CH

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION TRADE

277 177 12 11 2: 30

03-26-2002

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102031954	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BrassRing LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 170 High Street	
- Land to the standard to the	Additional matrie(s) & address(es) attached: [] Tes [] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,245,491; 2,244,294; 2,226,884; 2,193,618	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Henry Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Boston, MA 02210	8. Deposit Account No. 23/2825	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Hail documents to be recorded will	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0443

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

FEBRUARY 13, 2002

Page 14 of 15

EXHIBIT 3 (CONT'D) D. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interactive Search, Inc., a California corporation, presently using as its business mailing address: Interactive Search, Inc., c/o Ballenger Strike & Associates, 10990 Wilshire Blvd., 16th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("iSearch") has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
I-SEARCH	Reg. No. 2,245,491	May 18, 1999
PRIVATE RESERVE	Reg. No. 2,244,294	May 11, 1999
PRIVATE POSTINGS Reg.	Reg. No. 2,226,884	February 23, 1999
SEARCH CENTRAL	Reg. No. 2,193,618	October 6, 1998

WHEREAS, BrassRing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 170 High Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454 ("BrassRing") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said iSearch does hereby assign unto the said BrassRing, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Interactive Search Inc.

Date: Feb 13, 2002 By Sum Salleryn

Title COO

STATE OF (if figure)

COUNTY OF (15 Angel Or)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hay of Hebruary, 2002

SEAL Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/24/2.3

{5145.001-00152579.DOC-}593115.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

TOSHA NICOLE CLYRECCL
Commission # 1207/37
Notary Public - Callicratia
Los Angeles Countly
My Comm. Spites Jan 24, 27/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0444